Port of Houston Authority

NEPT Facility # A060046
BCT NOx Emissions Calculations for NEPT Annual Reporting
CORRECTIONS

	Category:
	Air Emissions

	Aspect:
	Emissions of NOx

	Specific Information on Aspect (Optional):
	Off Road Equipment Usage

	
	Baseline
	Year 1
	Year 2
	Year 3

	Calendar Year
	2002
	2003
	2004
	2005

	Actual Quantity (per year)
	205
	162
	173
	

	Measurement Units
	Tons
	Other:

	Normalizing Factor
	.090
	0.892
	.915
	

	Basis for your normalizing factor:
	Vessel Container Moves

	Normalized Quantity Per Year
	2277.8
	181.6
	189.1
	


Recommended Calculation Corrections

	Year
	Vessel Moves
	NOX (tpy)
	NEPT Normalizing Factor
	 NEPT Normalized Quantity Per Year

	2001
	404208
	211
	----
	----

	2002
	448658
	205
	.090
	2277.8

	2003
	502917
	162
	0.892
	181.6

	2004
	549699
	173
	.915
	189.07

	2005
	
	
	
	


